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Background

A consultation/survey took place between 21st September and 16" February 2022 with the public as Manchester
Community Safety Partnership (CSP) is refreshing its strategy to tackle crime and antisocial behaviour and
wanted residents and businesses to say what is most important to them for safety in the city.

The Manchester Community Safety Partnership (CSP) brings together a number of organisations, including the
Council, the police, fire service, offender management services, health, housing providers, and community and
voluntary organisations.

The CSP works together to:

« tackle crime and antisocial behaviour.

» protect people with vulnerabilities.

+ change offending behaviour.

* make Manchester a safe place to live, work and visit.

During that period 441 people responded to the consultation via the online form which was hosted on Manchester
City Council’s website.

Responses as follows:

« 124 (30%) were in North Manchester

+ 134 (28%) were in Central Manchester

+ 100 (23%) were in South Manchester

« 18 (4%) were outside of Manchester

+ 65 (15%) were unidentifiable as postcodes incomplete or incorrect. Partial postcodes analysis identified them
to be mainly from Manchester.

Please note that analysis of responses will include all 366 responses as the consultation was open to residents
and businesses and people working or running the business could be living outside Manchester.



Responses about safety

Thinking about safety, what do you think is good about the area you live or work in?

Residents were asked about safety and to mention three things |[The community _
they think is good about the area they live or work in Street Lighting - 10%
19% (84) did not answer the question. Safety L] 7%
_ ; _ . Nothing L] 6%
o 000 g ShOUI M 122 A menites G
Other | ] 6%

6%. of respondents stated that there was nothing good about Visible Police/ Community Safety Officers - 6%
their area. Greenary / Greenspaces . 4%
95% of responses categorised in the table. 5% responses not | Transport links . 4%
shown in the table were positives about their area. Not related . 4%
Tackling Crime/ASB ] 4%

Safety pedestrian / cycle routes ] 3%

CCTV [] 3%

Support from public services I 3%

Quiet ] 2%

Street Cleanliness/Maintenance l 2%

Accommodation security I 1%

Location I 1%

Resident Community Groups /Social Media | 1%

Neighbourhood watch 1%

357 responses Community Groups 1%

84 skipped



Responses about safety — All Responses

Thinking about safety in your area how would you rate the following as priorities in your area?

Respondents were asked to rate priorities in their area. Environmental issues, e.qg. fly tipping, litter (68% 299), Speedy cars/anti-
social driving (68% 298) and Antisocial behaviour (67% 291) were rated as definitely being the most important priority. Noise, e.qg.
loud music (33% 144), Neighbourhood disputes (33% 144) and Support people who sex work (25% 110) was rated as not being an

issue.
Priorities Maybe Not an issue Don’t know
Anti-social behaviour 87 20% 48 11% 10 2%
Anti-social behaviour related to street drinking, drug use or begging 94 22% 57 13% 9 2%
Burglary, robbery, vehicle crime 124 28% 39 9% 32 7%
Domestic violence or abuse 127 29% 67 15% 139 32%
Drug use 89 22% 30 7% 34 8%
Environmental issues e.g. fly tipping, litter 88 20% 43 10% 7 2%
Exploitation (criminal or sexual) of young people or adults 97 22% 81 19% 155 35%
Hate crime 147 34% 79 18% 94 22%
Making the city centre safer 85 19% 46 11% 39 9%
Neighbour disputes 140 32% 144 33% 65 15%
Noise e.g. loud music 114 26% 144 33% 28 6%
Prevent radicalisation and extremism 99 23% 102 24% 113 26%
Preventing people from re-offending 95 22% 50 12% 85 20%
Promote community cohesion 113 26% 66 15% 42 10%
Speeding cars/anti-social driving 82 19% 46 11% 10 2%
Serious violence including knife crime 93 21% 58 13% 59 14%
Support people who sex work 100 23% 110 25% 136 31%
Tackle organised crime and gangs and the impact on communities 77 18% 46 11% 67 15%
e s oonl]  se ]l e ex
Violence against women and girls 108 25% 53 12% 68 16%
Youth violence 100 23% 43 10% 49 11%

All Responses




Responses about safety — All Responses

Thinking about safety in your area how would you rate the following as priorities in your area?

Anti-social behaviour 67%

Anti-social behaviour related to street drinking, drug use or begging 63% 22% 13% 2%
Burglary, robbery, vehicle crime 55% 28% 9% 7%

Domestic violence or abuse

Drug use 7% 8%

N
=3

Environmental issues e.g. fly tipping, litter 10%

Exploitation (criminal or sexual) of young people or adults

Hate crime
Making the city centre safer 11% 9%
Neighbour disputes 15%

Noise e.g. loud music 6%

Prevent radicalisation and extremism
Preventing people from re-offending 20%

Promote community cohesion 15% 10%

Speeding cars/anti-social driving 19% 11% 2%

Serious violence including knife crime 13% 14%

Support people who sex work 23% 31%

Tackle organised crime and gangs and the impact on communities 56% 18% 11% 15%

Tackling disproportionality in community safety. e.g. where some... 52% 19% 12% 16%
Violence against women and girls 47% 25% 12% 16%

Youth violence 55% 23% 10% 11%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

W Definitely B Maybe B Not an issue B Don’t know



Responses about safety — All responses

Thinking about the priorities for community safety in Manchester in the next 3 years, select only five priorities from the list below that
are important to you by typing in 1 to 5 (1 being the most important) in the box from your top five priorities?

Respondents were asked to select five priorities in their area and rank them by importance. Anti-social behaviour (43% 96), Serious
violence including knife crime (43% 58) and Violence against women and girls (42% 45), were chosen as the 15t Priority in their area.

Priorities 1st Priority | 2nd Priority | 3rd Priority | 4th Priority | 5th Priority All Responses

Anti-social behaviour 55 24% 31 14% 19 8% 24 11%
Anti-social behaviour related to street drinking, drug use or begging 51 26% 35 18% 26 13% 21 11%
Burglary, robbery, vehicle crime 34 19% 33 18% 26 14% 24 13%
Domestic violence or abuse 19 23% 16 19% 13 15% 8 10%
Drug use 35 24% 35 24% 23 16% 23 16%
Environmental issues e.g. fly tipping, litter 34 17% a4 22% 45 23% 40 20%
Exploitation (criminal or sexual) of young people or adults 12 16% 16 21% 18 24% 14 19%
Hate crime 21 21% 23 23% 17 17% 23 23%
Making the city centre safer 20 16% 24 19% 39 30% 18 14%
Neighbour disputes 8 21% 9 24% 12 32% 5 13%
Noise e.g. loud music 8 12% 14 21% 13 19% 19 28%
Prevent radicalisation and extremism 11 19% 12 21% 11 19% 11 19%
Preventing people from re-offending 9 15% 13 21% 12 19% 13 21%
Promote community cohesion 12 15% 15 19% 21 27% 17 22%
Speeding cars/anti-social driving 26 16% 33 20% 28 17% 37 23%
Serious violence including knife crime 12 9% 21 16% 15 11% 29 21%
Support people who sex work 5 13% 10 26% 8 21% 10 26%
Tackle organised crime and gangs and the impact on communities 11 11% 17 16% 18 17% 31 30%
Tackling disproportionality in community safety. e.g. where some communities experience 13 16% 8 10% 14 18% 19 24%
disproportionate levels of crime or support in community safety

Violence against women and girls 17 16% 16 15% 16 15% 14 13%
Youth violence 20 21% 14 15% 13 14% 27 29%




Responses about safety — All responses

Thinking about the priorities for community safety in Manchester in the next 3 years, select only five priorities from the list below that
are important to you by typing in 1 to 5 (1 being the most important) in the box from your top five priorities?

Anti-social behaviour 43% 24% 14% 8% 11%

Anti-social behaviour related to street drinking, drug use or begging
Burglary, robbery, vehicle crime
Domestic violence or abuse 33% 23% 19% 15% 10%
Drug use 22% 24% 24% 16% 16%
Environmental issues e.g. fly tipping, litter 17% 17% 22% 23% 20%
Exploitation (criminal or sexual) of young people or adults
Hate crime
Making the city centre safer 21% 16% 19% 30% 14%
Neighbour disputes 11% 21% 24% 32% 13%
Noise e.g. loud music 21% 12% 21% 19% 28%
Prevent radicalisation and extremism
Preventing people from re-offending
Promote community cohesion 18% 15% 19% 27% 22%
Speeding cars/anti-social driving 24% 16% 20% 17% 23%
Serious violence including knife crime 43% 9% 16% 11% 21%
Support people who sex work
Tackle organised crime and gangs and the impact on communities
Tackling disproportionality in community safety. e.g. where some... 33% 16% 10% 18% 24%
Violence against women and girls 42% 16% 15% 15% 13%
Youth violence 21% 21% 15% 14% 29%
-———rrTTTTTTTT T
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

W 1st Priority M 2nd Priority M 3rd Priority ®4th Priority B 5th Priority



Responses about safety — All responses

Are there any other concerns you have that should be included in our next strategy?

Respondents were asked to comment on any other concerns that should be included in the CSP’s next strategy.

Anti-Social Behaviour/Crime (35%) relating to theft, burglary and serious/violent crime was the main concern followed by transport/

vehicles and roads related issues (15%). Another main concern was relating to safety and discrimination (12%).

318 responses
123 skipped

ASB

|

Burglary

2%

City Centre (Piccadilly Gardens)

1%

Cleanliness & Flytipping

7%

Community

6%

Homelessness

4%

Investment

4%

No other concerns

2%

Police

2%

Safety concerns / Discrimination

%

Serious / Violent Crime / Drugs /Vehicle Crime

D%

Street Lighting 3%
Survey 1%
Theft 2%

Transport/Vehicle/Roads

1




Demographic responses

How long have you lived/worked in the area?

Length lived or worked n the area

100%

80%

60%

Percent

40%

20%

0%

438 responses
3 skipped

0.68%

Less than a month

6.39%

Less than a year

88.36%

Over a year

4.57%
]

Prefer not to say



Demographic responses

What is your gender?

Gender

100%

80%

b0% 55.28%

Percent

40%

37.84%

20%

4.59%
0.92% I 1.38%
Female

Male Mon-binary

0%

Prefer not to say Other (please

specify):
436 responses
5 skipped



Demographic responses

What is your age?
Age

100%

80%

60%

Percent

40%

20%

0% [

Under 16

438 responses
3 skipped

13.01%

1610 25
YEars

20.48%

26 to 39
years

43.38%

40 to 64
YEars

8.45%

65to 74
years

1.60%

75+ years

6.39%

Prefer not to
say



Demographic responses

| would describe my sexuality as:

Sexuality
100%
80%
B0%
T
=
i
[0
A0%
20%
3.65%
0% ]
Bisexual/
Pansexual

411 responses
30 skipped

71.30%

Gay

65.21%

Heterosexual

2.43%

Lesbian

20.19%

1.22%

Prefer notto say  Other (please
specify):



Demographic responses

Do you consider yourself disabled?

People who considered themselves disabled

100%

80%

60%

Percent

40%

20%

0%

423 responses
18 skipped

12.29%

Yies

79.91%

7.80%

Prefer not to say



Demographic responses

Do you have caring responsibilities? If yes, please tick all that apply.

People having caring responsibilities

100%
75%
62.86%
T
2 50%
[k
o
25%
12.14% 12.38%
0% — ' ]
None Primary carer Primary carer Primary carer Primary carer  Secondary Prefer not to
of a disabled of a disabled of a of older
child/children adult/adults

carer say
child/children person/people

{under 18) {18 and over) {under 18) (65 and over)
412 responses

29 skipped



Demographic responses

What is your employment status? Please tick all that apply.
Employment status

100%

75%

24.65%

Percent

419 responses
22 skipped



Demographic responses

What is your ethnic origin/background?

Ethnic origin/background

Other (please specify) - 2.30% ( Caribbean - 1.15%
|

[

Prefer not to say - 5.98% '\\
Other Mixed Origin - 0.46% .
White and Asian - 1.15% —.
White and Black African - 0.69% —
White and Black Caribbean - 0.46%
Other White - 3.91% —

o Somali - 0.46%

—~ Other African background - 2.53%
Other Black background - 0.69%
Bangladeshi - 0.23%

S0 Chinese - 0.23%
50 Indian - 0.46%

\‘\-.
Gypsy / Irish Traveller - 0.00% — S Kashmiri - 0.92%

N
N
> Middle Eastern - 0.69%

.

Roma / Romani Traveller - 0.00% — _—.

Irish- 1.61% Pakistani - 9.66%

" Vietnamese - 0.00%
Other Asian - 1.61%

@ caribbean

@ oOther African background
Bangladeshi

@ Indian

@® Middle Eastern

@ Vietnamese

@ English / Welsh / Scottish / Northern Irish / British

@ Gypsy / Irish Traveller

@ Other White

@ White and Black African

@ oOther Mixed Origin

@ Other

® somali

@ Other Black background

@ Chinese

@ Kashmiri

® Pakistani
Other Asian

@ Irish

@ Roma / Romani Traveller
White and Black Caribbean

@ White and Asian

435 responses @ Prefer not to say

6 skipped

English / Welsh / Scottish / Northern Irish / British - 64.83%



Demographics responses

Do you identify with any religion or belief?

Religion or belief

Mo religion

Buddhist | 0.94%

Christian (Including Church of England...

Hindu | 0.00%
Sikh | 0.00%

Jewish | 0.24%

Muslim - 12.97%

Other (please specify): . 3.77%

Prefer not to say

0% 20% A40% 6i0% 80% 100%
Percent

424 responses
17 skipped



